
Page 1 of 1


O.I.H.

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT

DEPARTMENT OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT


RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 628

TO BE ANSWERED ON 07/02/2025


EMPLOYMENT UNDER MNREGA


628  SHRI ADITYA PRASAD:


Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:


(a) the number of workers who were provided employment under the Mahatma Gandhi

National Rural Employment Guarantee Act (MGNREGA) in the last five financial years till date in the entire country, particularly in the State of Jharkhand along with the details of the number of women and men among them; and

(b) the number of assets created so far under MGNREGA across the country, particularly in the State of Jharkhand and the details thereof?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT

(SHRI KAMLESH PASWAN)


(a):     Total number of workers, including women, who availed employment at the National and

in the State of Jharkhand under Mahatma Gandhi National Rural Employment Guarantee Scheme (Mahatma Gandhi NREGS) during the last five financial years and the current financial year 2024-25 (as on 03.02.2025) is given below:


Total number of workers, including women, who availed employment

(Figure in lakh)
2019-20 2020-21 2021-22

Total Women Total Women Total Women
Jharkhand 17.63 7.45 32.05 14.20 30.99 14.33
National  788.11 412.68 1117.33 565.08 1060.95 550.53


2022-23 2023-24

2024-25
(as on 03.02.25)

Total Women Total Women Total Women
Jharkhand 24.98 11.95 25.60 12.32 20.31 9.96
National  874.95 472.98 834.01 459.82 723.38 407.30

(As per NREGASoft)

(b):     The total number of works completed under the Mahatma Gandhi NREGS in the country

since inception is 886.01 lakh, which also include 44.50 lakh works completed in the State of Jharkhand since inception. (As per NREGASoft)


*****

